IDEAL FOR PART POSITION
CONTROL IN FAST RETURN
STROKE APPLICATIONS
Smooth Return SpringsSmooth Return Springs
IDEAL FOR PART POSITION
CONTROL IN FAST RETURN
STROKE APPLICATIONS
SRS-750-SRS-5000 Catalog.indd   1 2015-12-14   09:38:01

Advanced
Safety Features
 SRS-3000 Dimensional Information
Order Number
Model x Stroke
Stroke (S) Contact Force Full Stroke
Force
Y
± 0.25
Y
± 0.010 L L Gas
Volume
(ℓ)
Weight
mm in N lbf N lbf mm in mm in kg
SRS-750X80 80 3.15
7,400 1,665 8,700 1,960
270 10.63 190 7.48 0.30 5.5
SRS-750X100 100 3.94 310 12.20 210 8.27 0.36 5.8
SRS-750X125 125 4.92 360 14.17 235 9.25 0.44 6.10
SRS-750X160 160 6.30 430 16.93 270 10.63 0.55 6.60
SRS-750X200 200 7.87 510 20.08 310 12.20 0.67 7.15
SRS-750X250 250 9.84 610 24.02 360 14.17 0.83 7.85
SRS-750X300 300 11.81 710 27.95 410 16.14 0.98 8.60
Note: All dimensions are nominal. Data shown are typical. Actual data for any particular unit may vary.
SPC 750 Performance
150 bar
100 bar

Advanced
Safety Features
 SRS-1500 Dimensional Information
Order Number
Model x Stroke
Stroke (S) Contact Force Full Stroke
Force
Y
± 0.25
Y
± 0.010 L L Gas
Volume
(ℓ)
Weight
mm in N lbf N lbf mm in mm in kg
SRS-1500X125 125 4.92
15,000 3,375 19,000 4,275
370 14.57 245 9.65 0.74 7.60
SRS-1500X160 160 6.30 440 17.32 280 11.20 0.91 8.45
SRS-1500X200 200 7.87 520 20.47 320 12.60 1.11 9.43
SRS-1500X250 250 9.84 620 24.41 370 14.57 1.36 10.64
SRS-1500X300 300 11.81 720 28.35 420 16.54 1.62 11.86
Note: All dimensions are nominal. Data shown are typical. Actual data for any particular unit may vary.
*At ambient room temperatures with free air flow
SRS-1500 Performance*
SRS-Smooth Return Springs stroke length (mm)

Advanced
Safety Features
 SRS-3000 Dimensional Information
Order Number
Model x Stroke
Stroke (S) Contact Force* Full Stroke
Force
Y
± 0.25
Y
± 0.010 L L Gas
Volume
(ℓ)
Weight
mm in N lbf N lbf mm in mm in kg
SRS-3000X125 125 4.92
30,000 6,750
38,000 8,550 390 15.35 265 10.43 1.15 10.64
SRS-3000X160 160 6.30 38,000 8,550 460 18.11 300 11.81 1.43 11.30
SRS-3000X200 200 7.87 38,000 8,550 540 21.26 340 13.39 1.74 12.06
SRS-3000X250 250 9.84 39,000 8,775 640 25.20 390 15.35 2.14 13.00
SRS-3000X300 300 11.81 39,000 8,775 740 29.13 440 17.32 2.53 13.95
Note: All dimensions are nominal. Data shown are typical. Actual data for any particular unit may vary.
*At ambient room temperatures with free air flow
SRS-3000 Performance*
SRS-Smooth Return Springs stroke length (mm)

Advanced
Safety Features
 SRS-5000 Dimensional Information
Order Number
Model x Stroke
Stroke (S) Contact Force* Full Stroke
Force
Y
± 0.25
Y
± 0.010 L L Gas
Volume
(ℓ)
Weight
mm in N lbf N lbf mm in mm in kg
SRS-5000X125 125 4.92
50,000 11,250
64,000 14,400 405 15.94 280 11.02 1.89 26.35
SRS-5000X160 160 6.30 65,000 14,625 475 18.70 315 12.40 2.33 28.75
SRS-5000X200 200 7.87 66,000 14,850 555 21.85 355 13.98 2.82 31.50
SRS-5000X250 250 9.84 66,000 14,850 655 25.79 405 15.94 3.43 34.93
SRS-5000X300 300 11.81 66,000 14,850 755 29.72 455 17.91 4.05 38.37
Note: All dimensions are nominal. Data shown are typical. Actual data for any particular unit may vary.
SPC 5000 Performance
150 bar
100 bar